CMD
4DS/12.23
Direction Control Valve
4DS Series
Replaces : 4WE Series : 4 WE up to 315 Bar up to 80 L/min.
Fetaures :
- Solenoid Operated spool type valve
- Coil voltage 24VDC , 220V AC ,110V

- Compact design
Symbols :
Ordering Code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Eg MPB20 06 50 200 F A B
     01: Pressure control Module  : MPB 20
    02: Hight Pressure Relief valve  : NG6 = 06 , NG10 = 10
    03: Unloading pressure      : 50 Bar ; 100 Bar
    04: High Pressure relief valve         : 100 Bar ; 200 Bar ; 315 bar
05: provision     : F for Filter ( omit if not required)
    06: Unloading for high pressure : A  ( omit if not required)
    07: Unloading for Low  pressure     : B ( omit if not required)
HP - High Pressure connection
LP - Low Pressure connection
HPG- High pressure gauge
LPG - Low pressure gauge
T1- Tank high Pressure
T 2- Tank Low Pressure
F - Filter
P- Out Let Connection
1AB06
1.1
Cracking pressure
Check Valve
Throttling Port B =B
P
T
P
A1 B1
B2A2
T
Throttle cum Non Return
Size : 06 & 10 up to 315 bar up to 100 L/min.
- Modular construction (Subplate mounting)
- Material Steel & SS
Symbols :
TCNRM
Nominal size 06
Nominal size 10 =10
=06
=AThrottling Port A
Revision status index
Maxmium operating pressure bar
Size
Maxmium flow
Pressure fluid
315 Bar
 06
L/min. 40
Mineral oil (HL,HLP) to DIN 51 524;
Fast bio-degradable pressure fluids to
HEPG (polyglycol); HEES (synthetic ester);
VDMA 24 568;HTEG (rape seed oil);
other fluids on request
Pressure fluid - temperature range °C - 30 to + 80
2.8 to 500mm  /sViscosity range 2
Degree of contamination Maxmium premissible degree of contamination of the fluid is
to NAS 1638 class 9.
Weight
Size
Kg.
10 06
Technical data
Ordering code